

SUSANA MARTINEZ Governor

JOHN A. SANCHEZ Lieutenant Governor

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Hazardous Waste Bureau

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303 Phone (505) 476-6000 Fax (505) 476-6030

www.nmenv.state.nm.us



DAVE MARTIN Secretary

RAJ SOLOMON, P.E. Deputy Secretary

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 3, 2011

Edward Ziemianski, Acting Manager Carlsbad Field Office Department of Energy P.O. Box 3090 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3090 Farok Sharif Washington TRU Solutions LLC P.O. Box 2078 Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-5608

RE: WIPP HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY PERMIT REVISED JULY 14, 2011

EPA I.D. NUMBER NM4890139088

Dear Messrs. Ziemianski and Sharif:

On July 14, 2011, the New Mexico Environment Department (**NMED**) revised the WIPP Hazardous Waste Facility Permit, incorporating the following specific submittals:

- Notification of Class 1 Pemit Modification (Revise TRUPACT-III Management Language and Procedure Reference for the Bolting Station in Table E-1), Letter Dated 5/24/11, Rec'd 5/25/11
- Notification of Class 1 Pemit Modification (Update Emergency Coordinator List), Letter Dated 6/2/11, Rec'd 6/3/11
- Notification of Class 1 Pemit Modification (Update Emergency Coordinator List), Letter Dated 7/5/11, Rec'd 7/6/11
- Notification of Class 1 Pemit Modification (Editorial Corrections), Letter Dated 7/11/11, Rec'd 7/12/11

Attached is an electronic copy of the revised Permit.

Messrs. Ziemianski and Sharif August 3, 2011 Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (505) 476-6035 or Tim Hall at (505) 476-6049.

Sincerely,

John E. Kieling

Acting Bureau Chief Hazardous Waste Bureau

Enclosure

cc: George Basabilvaso, DOE CBFO (w/o enclosure)

Wille Most, WRES (w/o enclosure)

File: Red WIPP '11